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RECORD ING

FIELD PARTY:
CONTRACTOR ¢

RECORD ING PERIQD:
RECORDING SYSTEM:
TAPE FORMAT:
POLARITY QOF SYSTEM:

SUBSURFACE COVERAGE:

RECORD LENGTH:
SAMPL ING RATE:
FILTER:

GAIN CONTROL:
RECEIVER TYPE:

RECEIVER ARRAY:

EMITTER ARRAY:
ENERGY SOURCE:
AVERAGE SPACING:
CHARGE :

CHARGE DEPTH:

EMITTER RECEIVER CONFIGURATION:

PROCESSING

800304 INPUT CREW: KOELLE / WALTHER

SI1AG S.P.A.

SUPERVISOR: ROSILIUS

PRAKLA~SE ISMOS PROCESSING NO. 80 5 132 50

08.10.1980~-13.10,1980
DFS-~V, 80 CHANNELS 1
SEG-B, 9 TRACK, 800 BPI

7.5 FOLD

6 SEC

2 MSEC

LOW-CUT 12 HZ 18 DB/OCT
HIGH-CUT 128 HZ 72 DB/OCT
NOTCH IN

IFP

SM 4 (10 HZ)

NO. OF GROUPS 60, SPACING 40 M
GROUP LENGTH 45 M

24 RECEIVERS PER GROUP 8

NS GN

TWO GROUPS OF 12 GEQOPHONES

SINGLE HOLE SHOT
EXPLOSIVE

160 M

2.0 KG —~ 5.0 KG
20 M - 27 M

bk ek
A - O

SW
1 30
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Lo} 180 Mo > Q20 M> <20 M><

> NE

31 80 16

X [——————1]
17

1160 M—re—em>

18

INPUT : TAPE FORMAT: SEG-B, 8 TRACK, B0O BPI
SAMPL ING RATE 2 MSEC, B0 CHANNELS,
PROCESSING LENGTH 6 SEC

GAIN REMOVAL

RESAMPLING TO 4 MSEC (ANTIALIAS FILTER 80 HZ)

CDP SORT

MINIMUM—PHASE TRANSFORMATION OF RECORDER RESPONSE

CORRECTION OF SPHERICAL DI!VERGENCE

TIMEVARIANT FREQUENCY FILTER
100% TIME LOW—CUT HIGH~-CUT

MSEC HZ DB/OCT HZ DB/OCT
1000 12 24 60 48
2000 10 24 50 48

400 8 24 40 48
DECONVOLUTION:
TYPE PREDICTIVE, TIME AND OFFSET DEPENDENT
PREWH ITENING FACTOR 1%,0PERATOR LENGTH:120 MSEC
2 GATES
TRAVEL TIMES PRED, INTV,
[ms] [ms]
20 M 1680 M 20 M 1680 M
300-2000 1500-3500 1150 2500 0
1100~-2400 2000-3500 175C 2730 12
STATIC CORRECTIONS (CALCULATED BY THE FIELD PARTY)
CORRECTION VELOCITY: 2000 M/SEC,DATUM PLANE:0 M
RECALCULATED FOR INTERMEDIATE TIME LEVEL (ITL)
INCL. AUTOMATIC RESIDUAL STATIC CORRECTIONS
(SURFACE CONSISTENT, 4 ITERATIONS)
DYNAMIC CORRECT IONS
NCRMAL | ZATION (5 GATES, SEE TABLE)
MUTING
HORIZONTAL STACKING: 7.5 FOLD
CORRECTION FROM INTERMEDIATE TIME LEVEL 70
DATUM PLANE 0 M, CORRECTION VELOCITY: 2000 M/SEC
BLOCK CORRECTION: 700 MSEC
NOISE REDUCTION FILTER
FX DECONVOLUTION
OFERATOR: LENGTH 200 M, RECOMPUTED EVERY 165 M
COHERENCY FIiLTER
(40%~30% MODEL, MAX DIP = +/- 8 MS/TRACE)
TIMEVARIANT FREQUENCY FILTER
100% TIME LOW-CUT HIGH-CUT
MSEC HZ DB/OCT HZ DB/OCT
0 12 24 60 48
1700 10 24 50 48
3000 8 24 40 48
NORMAL | ZATION (10 GATES, SEE TABLE)
DISPLAY: SCALE 1:25000,
1 S = 5 CM,TRACE SPACING: 0.8 MM
POLARITY : SEG (COMPRESSIONAL EVENTS = WHITE)

100X TIME
MS

* WA27724/08/90 DATE: 21.08.90

TiMES REFER TO INTERMEDIATE TIME LEVEL

FINA [TALITANA

S.P.A.
I TALY

s.1:25000| Al. 1B

SAN LEONARDO REPROC.
LINE FBF—-01-80 (SP 86-419)
STACK WITH COHERENCY FILTER

905 132

NORMAL I ZAT ION BEFORE STACK

GATE LENGTH [MSEC] CENTRE [MSEC]
1. 400 200

N

. 600
3. 1700
4. 2000
5. 2000

600
1850
3400
5000

NORMAL I ZATION AFTER STACK

300
400
500
600
800
800
1000
1000
1000

WO NTBULPAGIN -

-

GATE LENGTH [MSEC] CENTRE [MSEC]
. 300 200

450

700
1050
1500
2100
2800
3800
4500
5400

TIMES REFER TO INTERMEDIATE TIME LEVEL




